
Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Accident Reports

Non-fatal $10.00 $10.00
Fatal $25.00 $25.00
Discovery $0.00 $0.00

After School Program (Weekly) - Nonresident
1 Child $50.00 $55.00
2 Children $66.00 $72.00
3+ Children $81.00 $87.00

After School Program (Weekly) - Resident
1 Child $35.00 $40.00
2 Children $50.00 $56.00
3+ Children $66.00 $72.00

Arrest Report
Non-discovery $10.00 $10.00
Discovery $0.00 $0.00

Birthday Party
Resident $100.00 $150.00
Nonresident $150.00 $200.00

Birthday Party Additional Activity
Resident $30.00 $50.00
Nonresident $30.00 $50.00

Boat Launch
Recreational Day User $20/launch $30/launch

Building Permit - Existing Residential Structures (based on total square footage of renovated/altered area)
Renovations & structural 
alteration $ .15/sf $ .15/sf, $40 min 
Accessory Structures n/a $ .15/sf, $40 min 
Dock repairs $25.00 $25.00
Demolition $50.00 $50.00
Septic system repair $25.00 $25.00

Building Permit - New Construction (based on total square footage)

Single Family Dwelling 
$ .25/sf (gross area 
includes basement)

$ .25/sf (gross area 
includes basement)

Multi-Family (per unit) $100/Unit plus $ .25/sf $100/Unit plus $ .25/sf 
Garage $ .15/sf $ .15/sf 
Commercial  $ .30/sf $250 + $ .30/sf 
Industrial $ .30/sf $250 + $ .30/sf 
Dock $25 plus $2/ft. in length $40.00
Septic System $50.00 $50.00
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Sign Permit/Temp. Sign $25.00 $25.00
Swimming Pool $25.00 $25.00
Fence $25.00 $25.00

Building Permit - Other
Plumbing $50.00 $50.00
Electrical $50.00 $50.00

Work done w/out permit
$100 1st offense & $250 

2nd offense Double permit fee

Re-inspection Fee 
 $25.00 after the 1st 

inspection 
 $25.00 after the 1st 

inspection 
Call For Service Report

Non-discovery $1/page $1/page
Discovery $0.00 $0.00

Canned Owner's List $25/list $25/list
Cemetery - Grave Openings

Full Grave, Summer $400.00 $800.00
Full Grave, Summer 
(weekends & holidays) $500.00 $1,000.00
Cremain Grave, Summer $200.00 $400.00
Cremain Grave, Summer 
(weekends & holidays) $250.00 $500.00
Full Grave, Winter $500.00 $1,500.00
Full Grave, Winter 
(weekends & holidays) $600.00 $1,800.00
Cremain Grave, Winter $300.00 $750.00
Cremain Grave, Winter 
(weekends & holidays) $350.00 $1,000.00

Columbarium  Cost/Niche n/a $2,700 - includes all fees
Cemetery - Lots

One Full Burial Grave Lot (4' 
x 11') $500.00 $1,500.00
One Cremain Grave Lot (2' x 
2.5') $150.00 $750.00

Cemetery - Other Services

Install Concrete Monument 
Foundation (any size) $100/each $500.00
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Install Corner Posts-set of 
four $25.00 $500.00

Install Grass Level Marker $25.00 $500.00
Install Veteran's marker 
(Federal Govt Issued) N/C N/C
Replace "Right to Burial" 
Certificate/Deed $10.00 $50.00
Research Right to Burial 
Certificates/Deeds $16/hour $75/hour

Cemetery - Winter Tomb Storage
Dec 1st - Jan 31st $125/body $250/body
Feb 1st - Mar 31st $75/body $200/body

Climbing Wall Drop In - Nonresident
Child $5.00 $10.00
Adult $7.00 $15.00
Family $12.00 $25.00

Climbing Wall Drop In - Resident
Child $3.00 $5.00
Adult $5.00 $10.00
Family $10.00 $20.00

Copy Fee
8 1/2" x 11" $0.25 $1.00
11" x 17" $1.00 $2.00
Full Size Plans $6.00 $8.00

Craft Fair Per Space - Nonresident
No Electricity $40.00 $60.00
Electricity $50.00 $70.00

Craft Fair Per Space - Resident
No Electricity $40.00 $60.00
Electricity $50.00 $70.00

Daddy Daughter Dance - Nonresident
Couple $20.00 $30.00
Additional Child $5.00 $10.00

Daddy Daughter Dance - Resident
Couple $20.00 $30.00
Additional Child $5.00 $10.00
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Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount

Electronic Copy
Provide brand new thumb 

drive in packaging
Provide brand new thumb 

drive in packaging
Fire - Detail Fees

Fire Detail Rate per 
Firefighter n/a $75/hour
Fire Engine, Tower, Rescue n/a $150/hour
Forestry Truck, Argo Unit, 
Utility, Snowmobile, Boat, 
Command, Staff Vehicle n/a $75/hour

Fire - Inspections & Permits
Blasting $100.00 $100.00
Chimney/ Fireplace - 
Additional Units $10.00 $10.00
Chimney/Fireplace $50.00 $50.00

Cisterns/Hydrants n/a $150 (one time at install)
Commercial Kitchen Hood 
Exhaust System $150.00 $150.00
Commercial Tent $50.00 $50.00
Fire Alarm $50.00 $50.00
Fuel Storage Tanks $50.00 $50.00
Gas Piping - Commercial $.23/sq ft; $50 minimum $.23/sq ft; $50 minimum

Gas Piping - NonCommercial $50.00 $50.00
Gas Piping - each additional 
appliance $10.00 $10.00
Generator - LP Gas $50.00 $50.00
Mechanical $50.00 $50.00
Mechanical - Additional 
Units $10.00 $10.00
Mobile Cooking Unit $50.00 $50.00
Oil Burner $50.00 $50.00
Reinspection Fee $25.00 $25.00

Replacement Units - Burner $50/unit $50/unit
Short Term Rental $50.00 $50.00
Sprinkler System .23/sf; $50 minimum .23/sf; $50 minimum

Fire - Sprinkler System Plan Review
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
NFPA 13D (Single Family) $50.00 $50.00
NFPA 13 & 13R- Areas 4000 
Sq Ft or Less $50.00 $50.00
NFPA 13 & 13R- Areas 
Greater Than 4000 Sq Ft $100.00 $100.00

Full Day Camp - Nonresident
1 Child $40.00 $45.00
2 Children $52.00 $58.00
3+ Children $72.00 $75.00

Full Day Camp - Resident
1 Child $30.00 $35.00
2 Children $40.00 $48.00
3+ Children $57.00 $60.00

Half Day Camp - Nonresident
1 Child $20.00 $23.00
2 Children $26.00 $29.00
3+ Children $36.00 $39.00

Half Day Camp - Resident
1 Child $15.00 $18.00
2 Children $20.00 $24.00
3+ Children $30.00 $36.00

Halloween Bash - Nonresident
Child $10.00 $15.00
Family $20.00 $25.00

Halloween Bash - Resident
Child $10.00 $15.00
Family $20.00 $25.00

Insufficient Funds $25.00 $25.00
Lot Restoration Application Fee $50.00 $50.00
Mother Son Game Night - Nonresident

Couple $20.00 $30.00
Additional Child $5.00 $10.00

Mother Son Game Night - Resident
Couple $20.00 $30.00
Additional Child $5.00 $10.00

Motorcycle Week
Vendor Fee $450.00 $450.00
Late Fee $100.00 $100.00

Notary Fee $5.00 $5.00
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Offense Report

Non-discovery $10.00 $10.00
Discovery $0.00 $0.00

Pickleball - Nonresident
Open $60.00 $60.00
Intermediate $30.00 $30.00
Advanced $60.00 $60.00

Pickleball - Resident
Open $50.00 $50.00
Intermediate $25.00 $25.00
Advanced $50.00 $50.00

Pistol Permits
set by State Statute 159:6 

(b)
set by State Statute 159:6 

(b)
Planning Board Applications - Architectural Design Review

Architectural Design Review $100.00 $100.00
Abutter Notification (if filed 
w/out Site Plan) $10/Abutter Notification $10/Abutter Notification
Town Publication Fee (if 
filed w/out Site Plan) $50.00 $50.00

Planning Board Applications - Site Plan Review
Home Occupation $100.00 $100.00
Change of Use (w/no site 
modification) $125.00 $125.00

All other site plans 
$150 + $0.03/sf of 

disturbance 
$300 + $0.03/sf of 

disturbance 

Amendments 
$150+ $0.03/sf of 

disturbance 
$300 + $0.03/sf of 

disturbance 
Abutter Notification $10/Abutter Notification $10/Abutter Notification
Publication Fee $50.00 $50.00

Planning Board Applications - Subdivision
Major-over 3 lots $150/lot $150/lot
Minor-3 or less lots $300.00 $300.00
Boundary Line Adjustment 
Application $200.00 $200.00
Lot Merger Application $75.00 $75.00
Town Publication Fee $50.00 $50.00
Abutter Notification $10/Abutter Notification $10/Abutter Notification
Town Recording Fee $50.00 $50.00
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount

Belknap County Registry
Dependent on Document 
Size (not including LCHP)

Dependent on Document 
Size (not including LCHP)

Police Detail

Officer, including Admin Fee $75/hour $95/hour
Cruiser $10/hour $10/hour

Public Works
Driveway Permit $25.00 $50.00
Trench Permit n/a $50.00
Hook up to Town Drainage n/a $100.00

Intent to Cut Road Bond
TBD by designated road & 

work to be done

TBD by designated road & 
work to be done/$2,500 

minimum

Trench Permit Bond
TBD by designated road & 

work to be done

TBD by designated road & 
work to be done/$2,500 

minimum
Rental Fee (Hourly) - Activity Center

State/Federal Agency $50.00 $50.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $40.00 $40.00
Meredith For Profit $50.00 $50.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $50.00 $50.00
Non Meredith Resident $80.00 $80.00
Non Meredith For Profit $80.00 $80.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Arts & Crafts Room
State/Federal Agency $40.00 $40.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $30.00 $30.00
Meredith For Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Resident $60.00 $60.00
Non Meredith For Profit $60.00 $60.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Athletic Field
State/Federal Agency $15.00 $20.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $10.00 $15.00
Meredith For Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Resident $20.00 $25.00
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Non Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Athletic Field w/ Lights
State/Federal Agency $20.00 $25.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $15.00 $20.00
Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Resident $30.00 $35.00
Non Meredith For Profit $30.00 $35.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Kitchen
State/Federal Agency $40.00 $40.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $30.00 $30.00
Meredith For Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Resident $60.00 $60.00
Non Meredith For Profit $60.00 $60.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Leavitt/Waukewan Beaches
State/Federal Agency $15.00 $20.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $10.00 $15.00
Meredith For Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Resident $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Meeting Room A
State/Federal Agency $40.00 $40.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $30.00 $30.00
Meredith For Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Resident $60.00 $60.00
Non Meredith For Profit $60.00 $60.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Meeting Room B
State/Federal Agency $40.00 $40.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $30.00 $30.00
Meredith For Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $40.00 $40.00
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Non Meredith Resident $60.00 $60.00
Non Meredith For Profit $60.00 $60.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Meeting Room C
State/Federal Agency $40.00 $40.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $30.00 $30.00
Meredith For Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $40.00 $40.00
Non Meredith Resident $60.00 $60.00
Non Meredith For Profit $60.00 $60.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Meeting Rooms A & B
State/Federal Agency $55.00 $55.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $40.00 $40.00
Meredith For Profit $55.00 $55.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $55.00 $55.00
Non Meredith Resident $80.00 $80.00
Non Meredith For Profit $80.00 $80.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Meeting Rooms A & C
State/Federal Agency $55.00 $55.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $40.00 $40.00
Meredith For Profit $55.00 $55.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $55.00 $55.00
Non Meredith Resident $80.00 $80.00
Non Meredith For Profit $80.00 $80.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Meeting Rooms A, B & C
State/Federal Agency $65.00 $65.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $50.00 $50.00
Meredith For Profit $65.00 $65.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $65.00 $65.00
Non Meredith Resident $100.00 $100.00
Non Meredith For Profit $100.00 $100.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Meeting Rooms B & C
State/Federal Agency $55.00 $55.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $40.00 $40.00
Meredith For Profit $55.00 $55.00
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Non Meredith Non Profit $55.00 $55.00
Non Meredith Resident $80.00 $80.00
Non Meredith For Profit $80.00 $80.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Skate Park
State/Federal Agency $15.00 $20.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $10.00 $15.00
Meredith For Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Resident $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Skate Park w/ Lights
State/Federal Agency $20.00 $25.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $15.00 $20.00
Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Resident $30.00 $35.00
Non Meredith For Profit $30.00 $35.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Skating Rink
State/Federal Agency $15.00 $20.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $10.00 $15.00
Meredith For Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Resident $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Skating Rink w/ Lights
State/Federal Agency $20.00 $25.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $15.00 $20.00
Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Resident $30.00 $35.00
Non Meredith For Profit $30.00 $35.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Tennis Court/Pickleball
State/Federal Agency $15.00 $20.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $10.00 $15.00
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Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
Updated 8/21/25

Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Meredith For Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $15.00 $20.00
Non Meredith Resident $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00

Rental Fee (Hourly) - Tennis Court/Pickleball w/ Lights
State/Federal Agency $20.00 $25.00
Meredith Non Profit $0.00 $0.00
Meredith Resident $15.00 $20.00
Meredith For Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Non Profit $20.00 $25.00
Non Meredith Resident $30.00 $35.00
Non Meredith For Profit $30.00 $35.00

School Vacation Camps (Weekly) -  Nonresident
1 Child $150.00 $175.00
2 Children $188.00 $240.00
3+ Children $207.00 $285.00

School Vacation Camps (Weekly) - Resident
1 Child $100.00 $125.00
2 Children $138.00 $188.00
3+ Children $156.00 $228.00

Senior Exercise
Resident $30.00 $30.00
Nonresident $40.00 $40.00

Senior Strength & Balance
Resident $80.00 $80.00
Nonresident $90.00 $90.00

Senior Yoga
Resident $25.00 $25.00
Nonresident $30.00 $30.00

Sex Offender Registrations
set by State Statute 651-

B:11
set by State Statute 651-

B:11
Short Term Rental License - Annual $400.00 $400.00
Soccer

Resident $25.00 $35.00
Nonresident $35.00 $45.00

Solid Waste - Disposal

Regular Household Waste - 
Resident/Taxpayer No Charge No Charge
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
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Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Contractors Permit (valid 7 
consecutive days only) $20.00 $50.00
Construction/Demolition 
Debris $.08/lb=$160/ton $.12/lb=$240/ton

Mattresses or Box Springs $10.00 each $20.00 each

Propane Tanks up to 20 lbs $5.00 each $10.00

Propane Tanks - over 20 lbs $25.00 each $50.00
Fluorescent Bulbs $.15/foot $.25/foot
Monitors/TV units $15.00 each $25.00 each
Vehicle Tires-16" or Less 
with NO RIMS $2.00 each $10.00 each
Vehicle Tires-16" or Less 
WITH RIMS $6.00 each $20.00 each
Vehicle Tires-16.5" or larger, 
NO RIMS $10.00 each $25.00 each
Vehicle Tires-16.5" or larger, 
WITH RIMS $10.00 each $30.00
All Other Tires-
(skidder,loader, heavy const) 
NO RIMS $25.00 each $50.00 each
White Goods (refrigerator, 
freezer, AC unit, microwave, etc) 
Doors removed $20.00 each $35.00 each
White Goods (All other 
accepted appliances - 
washer/dryer/stove, etc) $13.00 each $25.00 each

Solid Waste - General
Facility Decal Permit(2yr) -
resident/taxpayer $20.00 $35.00
Facility Decal Permit(2yr)-
second permit-same 
household $20.00 $35.00

Facility Decal Permit(2yr)-same 
household-ea additional after first 2 if 
original is presented $20.00 $35.00
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Town of Meredith, New Hampshire Fee Amount Proposed Change
Fee Schedule New Proposed Fee
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Fee Title Fee Category (if applicable) Current Amount Proposed Amount
Replacement Decal - if original 
presented No Charge $5.00
Replacement Decal -  if original 
NOT presented $25.00 $35.00
Coupon Book (10) INSTEAD of 
Second Decal $20.00 $35.00

Coupon Book - Each Additional 
Book of 10 coupons $20.00 $35.00
Special One Day Refuse Permit-
one time use only $2.00 per trip $5.00 per trip

Solid Waste - Leaves & Yard Waste - Commercial Hauler

Pick Up Truck (considered a 
load if level with gunnels) $10/load $25/load
Pick Up w/ Box $25/load $50/load
All Other Vehicles $45/load $75/load

Solid Waste - Leaves & Yard Waste - Resident/Taxpayer No Charge $5.00
Special Use Permit - Events

Single & Multiple days w/ 1 
Vendor $35.00 $35.00
2-3 Days w/ 1-5 Vendors $100.00 $100.00
2-3 Days w/ 6 or more 
Vendors $130.00 $130.00
4 or more Days w/ 1-5 
Vendors $165.00 $165.00
4 or more Days w/ 6 or 
more Vendors $330.00 $330.00

Summer Camp Half Day Option (Weekly) - Nonresident
1 Child $75.00 $88.00
2 Children $94.00 $120.00
3+ Children $105.00 $144.00

Summer Camp Half Day Option (Weekly) - Resident
1 Child $50.00 $63.00
2 Children $70.00 $94.00
3+ Children $78.00 $114.00

Summer Camp (Weekly) - Nonresident
1 Child $150.00 $175.00
2 Children $188.00 $240.00
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3+ Children $207.00 $285.00

Summer Camp  (Weekly) - Resident
1 Child $100.00 $125.00
2 Children $138.00 $188.00
3+ Children $156.00 $228.00

Summer Camp 3 Day Option (Weekly) - Nonresident
1 Child $95.00 $110.00
2 Children $118.00 $150.00
3+ Children $129.00 $177.00

Summer Camp 3 Day Option (Weekly) - Resident
1 Child $65.00 $80.00
2 Children $88.00 $118.00
3+ Children $99.00 $141.00

Summer Camp Early Drop Off (Weekly) - per Family
Resident $15.00 $25.00
Non Resident $20.00 $35.00

Summer Camp Late Pick Up (Weekly) - per Family
Resident $15.00 $25.00
Non Resident $20.00 $35.00

Tax Card Copy $1 each $1 each
Tax Maps 11 x 17 $1/map $1/map
Tee Ball

Resident $25.00 $35.00
Nonresident $35.00 $45.00

Zoning Board Applications
Variance $25.00 $100.00
Special Exception $25.00 $100.00
Equitable Waiver $25.00 $100.00
Abutter Notification $10/Abutter Notification $10/Abutter Notification
Publication Fee n/a $50.00
After the Fact Application n/a $200.00
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